COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

-	. 1	*	•
In	tha	Matte	r ot.
ш	uic	Matter	UI.

The Application of Duke Energy Kentucky,)	
Inc., for a Certificate of Public Convenience)	
and Necessity Authorizing the Implementation)	Case No. 2015-00210
of an Accelerated Service Line Replacement)	
Program, Approval of Ownership of Service)	
Lines, and a Gas Pipeline Replacement)	
Surcharge)	

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL BY DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.

Please be advised that Jeanne W. Kingery will appear in the above-captioned proceedings as additional counsel for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Contact information for Ms. Kingery is as follows:

Jeanne W. Kingery (0094191)
Associate General Counsel
Duke Energy Business Services, LLC
Counsel of Record
155 East Broad Street, 21st Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
(614) 222-1334
Jeanne.kingery@duke-energy.com

Respectfully submitted,

Rocco O. D'Ascenzo (92796)
Associate General Counsel
Amy B. Spiller (85309)
Deputy General Counsel
Duke Energy Business Services, LLC
139 East Fourth Street, 1313 Main
Cincinnati, Ohio 45201-0960

Phone: (513) 287-4320 Fax: (513) 287-4385

e-mail:rocco.d'ascenzo@duke-energy.com e-mail:amy.spiller@duke-energy.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance of Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. has been served via electronic mail to the following party on this 30 day of October 2015.

Hon. Jennifer Hans Office of the Attorney General Utility Intervention and Rate Division 1024 Capital Center Drive Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Rocco O. D'Ascenzo